New Orleans, and is to exist and continue for the space of two 
years, to be computed as commencing on and from the first 
day of July, eighteen hundred and eighty-four, unless sooner 
dissolved by mutual consent.

“ Second. The capital invested in this copartnership consists 
of a sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) in United States 
currency and has been contributed by the parties hereto in 
the manner following, to wit:

“ Five thousand dollars each of said Oteri and Scalzo, and 
the remaining five thousand dollars by said firm of Randazzo 
and Di Christina.